
University of California 
2024-25 General Campus Full-Time Equivalent Enrollments 

Source: Campus Reports 
Includes nonresidents. 
Excludes enrollments in self-supporting programs and health sciences. 
Includes all summer enrollment of UC students. 

   Summer 
2024 

 Fall-Spring 
2024-25  

 2024-25 
Total  

Berkeley 
   

Undergraduate 2,698 31,467  34,165 
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 56  7,994  8,050  
Total 2,754  39,461  42,215  

Davis 
   

Undergraduate 2,084  30,535  32,619  
Postbaccalaureate 9  62  71  
Graduate 8  4,756  4,764  
Total 2,101  35,353  37,454  

Irvine 
   

Undergraduate 2,880  27,066  29,946 
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 116  3,856  3,972  
Total 2,996  30,922  33,918  

Los Angeles 
   

Undergraduate 2,992 31,883  34,825  
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 56  7,050  7,106  
Total 3,048  38,883  41,931  

Merced 
   

Undergraduate 496  8,069  8,565  
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 4  714  718  
Total 499  8,783  9,283  

Riverside 
   

Undergraduate 1,793  21,292  23,085  
Postbaccalaureate 6  10  16  
Graduate 75  2,481  2,556  
Total 1,873  23,783  25,657  

San Diego 
   

Undergraduate 2,703  32,879  35,582  
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 60  6,219  6,279  
Total 2,763  39,098  41,861  

Santa Barbara 
   

Undergraduate 2,358  21,981  24,339  
Postbaccalaureate 5  1  6  
Graduate 80  2,773  2,853  
Total 2,443  24,755  27,198  

Santa Cruz 
   

Undergraduate 1,878  17,366  19,244  
Postbaccalaureate -    -    -    
Graduate 31  1,828  1,859  
Total 1,909  19,194  21,102  

University 
   

Undergraduate 19,881     222,489     242,370  
Postbaccalaureate 20  73  93  
Graduate 485  37,671  38,156  
Total 20,386     260,233     280,619  



University of California 
2024-25 Health Sciences Full-Time Equivalent Enrollments 

Berkeley  
 

Undergraduate - 
Graduate  744 
Resident 9 

Total  753 

Davis 
 

Undergraduate - 
Graduate  1,487 
Resident 1,166 

Total  2,653 

Irvine 
 

Undergraduate 1,992 
Graduate  1,203 
Resident 784 

Total  3,979 

Los Angeles 
 

Undergraduate 506 
Graduate  2,105 
Resident 1,325 

Total  3,936 

Riverside 
 

Undergraduate - 
Graduate  391 
Resident 119 

Total  510 

San Diego 
 

Undergraduate 812 
Graduate  1,237 
Resident 1,004 

Total  3,053 
 
San Francisco 

 

Undergraduate - 
Graduate  2,491 
Resident 2,032 

Total  4,523 

University 
 

Undergraduate 3,310 
Graduate  9,658 
Resident 6,439 

Total  19,407 
 

Source: Campus Reports 
Includes nonresidents. 
Excludes enrollments in self-supporting programs. 


